JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 1, 2007 Hearing Room F
3:00 p.m. Tapes: 96, 97A
Members Present: Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair

Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse

Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr

Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5529, Oregon Health and Science University — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 96A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:09 p.m.

Opens Work Session on SB 5529, Oregon Health and
Science University.

012 Steve Bender, Presents the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on SB
Legislative Fiscal Office 5529, Oregon Health and Science University (Exhibit #1);

Presents Post-Secondary Education Overview (Exhibit #2);
Presents the OHSU Program Expansion Costs per Student
(Exhibit #3).

Refers to the Oregon Health and Science presentation binder,
Exhibit #1, February 26, 2007.

048 Sen. Walker
054 Mr. Bender
062 Sen. Walker
065 Mr. Bender
100 Sen. Walker
113 Mr. Bender
129 Sen. Walker
133 Sen. Morse
135 Mr. Bender
143 Sen. Devlin
162 Mr. Bender
291 Sen. Starr
297 Mr. Bender
300 Sen. Morse
311 Mr. Bender
382 Sen. Morse

392 Mr. Bender



400
405
408
426
437
445
449
TAPE 97A

001
003

006
012
038
049
091
104
121
124
125
128
135
146
154
162
170
178
192
207
215
282
293
315
316
321
323

356
362
363
365

Sen. Morse
Mr. Bender
Sen. Morse
Mr. Bender
Sen. Morse
Chair Galizio

Sen. Devlin

Sen. Devlin
Mr. Bender

Sen. Devlin
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Rep. Jenson
Mr. Bender
Rep. Jenson
Mr. Bender
Rep. Jenson
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender
Chair Galizio
Sen. Walker
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Bender
Mr. Jenson
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Chair Galizio

Lesley Hallick, Provost
and Vice President for
Academic Affairs,
Oregon Health and
Science University

Rep. Morgan
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Hallick

Sen. Devlin

Continues his question to Mr. Bender.



370
377
391
408
414
433
441
TAPE 96B

001
005

009
013
014
030
031
049
052
053
062
074
077
081
083
090
119

Ms. Hallick
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Hallick
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Hallick
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Hallick

Ms. Hallick
Rep. Morgan

Ms. Hallick
Chair Galizio
Rep. Jenson
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender
Chair Galizio
Ms. Hallick
Chair Galizio
Ms. Hallick
Chair Galizio
Ms. Hallick
Mr. Bender
Chair Galizio

Continues her response to Sen. Devlin.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:22 p.m.



