JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 1, 2007
3:00 p.m.Hearing Room F
Tapes: 96, 97AMembers Present:Rep. Galizio, Chair
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. D. Edwards
Rep. Jenson
Rep. Jenson
Rep. MorganSen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Sen. Deckert
Sen. Morse
Sen. Starr
Sen. Walker

 Members Excused:

 Staff Present:
 Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

 Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5529, Oregon Health and Science University – Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

-

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 96A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:09 p.m.
		Opens Work Session on SB 5529, Oregon Health and Science University.
012	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on SB 5529, Oregon Health and Science University (Exhibit #1);
		Presents Post-Secondary Education Overview (Exhibit #2);
		Presents the OHSU Program Expansion Costs per Student (Exhibit #3).
		Refers to the Oregon Health and Science presentation binder, Exhibit #1, February 26, 2007.
048	Sen. Walker	
054	Mr. Bender	
062	Sen. Walker	
065	Mr. Bender	
100	Sen. Walker	
113	Mr. Bender	
129	Sen. Walker	
133	Sen. Morse	
135	Mr. Bender	
143	Sen. Devlin	
162	Mr. Bender	
291	Sen. Starr	
297	Mr. Bender	
300	Sen. Morse	
311	Mr. Bender	
382	Sen. Morse	
392	Mr. Bender	

400	Sen. Morse
405	Mr. Bender
408	Sen. Morse
426	Mr. Bender
437	Sen. Morse
445	Chair Galizio
449	Sen. Devlin
TAPE 97A	
001	Sen. Devlin
003	Mr. Bender
006	Sen. Devlin
012	Mr. Bender
038	Rep. Morgan
049	Mr. Bender
091	Rep. Jenson
104	Mr. Bender
121	Rep. Jenson
124	Mr. Bender
125	Rep. Jenson
128	Rep. Morgan
135	Mr. Bender
146	Chair Galizio
154	Mr. Bender
162	Chair Galizio
170	Sen. Walker
178	Sen. Devlin
192	Mr. Bender
207	Mr. Jenson
215	Mr. Bender
282	Rep. Morgan
293	Mr. Bender
315	Rep. Morgan
316	Mr. Bender
321	Chair Galizio
323	Lesley Hallick, Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs, Oregon Health and Science University
356	Rep. Morgan
362	Sen. Devlin
363	Ms. Hallick
365	Sen. Devlin

Continues his question to Mr. Bender.

370	Ms. Hallick
377	Sen. Devlin
391	Ms. Hallick
408	Sen. Devlin
444	

414 Ms. Hallick

433 Sen. Devlin

441 Ms. Hallick

TAPE 96B

001	Ms. Hallick
005	Rep. Morgan
009	Ms. Hallick
013	Chair Galizio
014	Rep. Jenson
030	Chair Galizio
031	Mr. Bender
049	Chair Galizio
052	Mr. Bender
053	Chair Galizio
062	Ms. Hallick
074	Chair Galizio
077	Ms. Hallick
081	Chair Galizio
083	Ms. Hallick
090	Mr. Bender
119	Chair Galizio

Continues her response to Sen. Devlin.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:22 p.m.